KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Form CP-1 March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

MUST be submitted w		
OPERATOR: License #: 7271	_ API No. 15 - 071-20014-C	001 / Fee
Name: Bartling Oil Company	_ If pre 1967, supply original completion	n date:
Address 1: 1001 Canyon Edge Drive	Spot Description: C NW	20 - 20 -
Address 2:	- 1 4000 3890 Sec. 18 Twp. 2	20 s. R. 39 East West
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78733 +	1320 3899 Feet from 1390 4/27	
Contact Person: Tab Bartling	\	East / West Line of Section
Phone: 512) 795- 9593	Footages Calculated from Nearest Ou	_, _
Priorie: (9:2) 1.00 0000	County: Greeley	≣ ∐sw
		Well #: 1-A
	Lease Name.	
Check One: Oil Well Gas-Well OG D&A Catho	odic	÷
SWD Permit #: D-24,159 ENHR Permit #:		ermit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at:		
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 Set at:		
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2 Set at:		
Perforated 1510-1565 and 1630 - 1642		RECEIVED
		OCT 0 4 2010
Elevation: 3534 (VG.L/ K.B.) T.D.: 2836 PBTD:	Anhydrite Depth: base: 2432'	corrà Porfilation VICHITA
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at:		Solid Colling VICINIA
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Rig Up Allied Cementing. Pump 400 # hulls in 40 sx 60/4 125 sxs 60/40 6% gel. Filled 4 1/2 casing full of cement. 1/2 x 8 5/8 annulus. Pressure to 200 #.	10 poz 6% gel down 4 1/2 to	plug bottom. Pump np 10 sxs down 4
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	s No	
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:		
والأراز والمناشب والمراوي والمنافق والمنافق والمنافرة والمنافرة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافقة والمنافز والمنافقة وال		
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Ru		ion Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Gus Ochsne		
	: Tribune State: KS	zip: 67879 + 9514
Phone: (620) 376-2249		
Plugging Contractor License #: 9446 Nam	me: Allied cement	
Address 1: 24 South Lincoln Street Address		
	State: KS	Zip: 67665 + 2906
Phone: (785-) 483-2627		
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):		
	^	RECEIVED
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Age	DH wil	SEP 0 2 2010
Date: Aug 24, 2010 Authorized Operator / Agent: Wooder W	(Signature)	
Sept 27,2010 -10-10	20/2	CC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KCC WICHITA

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 7271	_ Well Location:	
Name: Bartling Oil Company	NE SWNW Sec. 18 Twp	.20 _{S. R.} 39 ☐ East West
Address 1: 1001 Canyon Edge Drive	_ Greeley	
Address 2:	_ Lease Name: Watson	Well #: 1-A
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78733 +		n a lease, enter the legal description o
Contact Person: Tab Bartling	the lease below: -	RECEIVED
Phone: (512) 795-9593 Fax: (512) 795-9573	_	
Email Address: tab@heartmusic.com	_	OCT 0 4 2010
**************************************		KCC WICHITA
Surface Owner Information:		MINIM
Name: Bartling Oil Company	When filing a Form T-1 involving multip	ole surface owners, attach an additional he left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: 1001 Canyon Edge Dive	 owner information can be found in the 	records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	_ county, and in the real estate property	tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 74733+	_	
Select one of the following: 977 10 I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that 100 milling in connection with this form; 2) if the form	e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1	rm CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handli	I acknowledge that, because I have not powner(s). To mitigate the additional cost	of the KCC performing this
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ng fee with this form. If the fee is not rec P-1 will be returned.	eived with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	P-1 will be returned.	eived with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	P-1 will be returned.	reived with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Profident RECEIVED



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

September 16, 2010

Bartling Oil Company 1001 Canyon Edge Drive Austin, TX 78733

RE:

CP-1 and KSONA-1 Forms

Lease:

Watson 1-A

18-20S-39W

Greeley Cty. API No.:

15-071-20014-0001

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application (CP-1) form and the Certification of Compliance with The Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA-1) form, received September 2, 2010, are being returned to you for correction. These forms cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

Must have a HARD COPY of the CP-1 and the KSONA-1 forms. Re-sign and re-date both forms.

The spot location was omitted from the KSONA-1 form. It must be added, and then you must also re-certify appropriate surface owner notification by placing another check mark beside the "certification statement" on the KSONA-1 form, then initialing and dating beside it per instructions from our legal staff.

Please also verify whether the footages you listed of 3630 S / 2310 E are GPS footages. If so, please list the date they were GPS'D and whether NAD 27 or NAD 83 was used to determine lat/long.

Have you considered utilizing our on-line parting system, KOLAR, to file your forms? Some of the many advantages gained by filing your CP-1s and CP-4s via KOLAR are: quicker submission (many fields are auto-fill saving you time), less paper, ease of corrections, quicker communication with us, much faster turn-around times (for instance, CP-1s and CP-4s are usually approved within two days if submitted by 2:00 P.M. and do not require library research). Please contact Amy Banks in our IT department at (316) 337-6219 to complete the quick sign up necessary to begin benefiting from KOLAR.

Please make all of the above-referenced corrections and then return both forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by October 1, 2010. If you have any questions, please contact me at (316) 337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte Production department

Encls.

RECEIVED
OCT 0 4 2010

KCC WICHITA

BARTLING OIL COMPANY

1001 Canyon Edge Drive • Austin, TX 78733 phone: (512) 795-9593 fax: (512) 795-9573

To: Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation division Attn: Maggie Marcotte 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202 September 29, 2010

Dear Maggie,

Enclosed please find a copy of your September 16, 2010 letter, CP-1 for the Bartling Oil Company #1-A Watson and the KSONA-1 for the Bartling Oil Company #1-A Watson.

Please let me know if there is any other changes needed. Thank you for your assistance.

Best Regards,

Tab Bartling
Bartling Oil Company

Fax # 316-337-6211

RECEIVED

OCT 0 4 2010

KCC WICHITA



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman, Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner, Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

BARTLING OIL COMPANY 1001 CANYON EDGE DR AUSTIN, TX 78733-2611

October 11, 2010

Re: WATSON #1-A

API 15-071-20014-00-01

18-20S-39W, 3899 FSL 4127 FEL GREELEY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after April 9, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888